# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8125416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INGMAR MEDICAL, LLC	11/14/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INGMAR MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	5940 BAUM BOULEVARD
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15206

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7959443
Patent Number:	9463292
Patent Number:	11521518
Patent Number:	11037467

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4129181164

Email: IPDocket@metzlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. BORGES
Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2305

AME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW J. BORGES	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Borges/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PA LLC to DE LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=PA LLC to DE LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 508078263 REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0852



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INGMAR MEDICAL, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

7147107 8100F SR# 20187626814

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 203895015

Date: 11-14-18

PATENT REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0853

State of Delanare
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 69:83 AM 11:74-2818
FILED 09:83 AM 11:74-2818
SR 20187626814 - File Number 7147107

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Pennsylvania
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is  November 13, 2018
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior filing this Certificate is IngMar Medical, LLC
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the the day of November, A.D. 2018
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Stefan Frembgen Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 08/22/2023**